AP1661
Document number: DS42860 Rev. 1 - 4
1 of 14
May 2020
© Diodes Incorporated
AP1661
O
B

external MOSFET. 500mV of hysteresis is provided to avoid false triggering. The ZCD pin can be used for disabling the IC. Making its voltage
below 0.15V or short to the ground will disable the device thus reduce the IC supply current consumption.
Ordering Information
AP1661 X X - X
PackingPackageProduct Name
M: SOIC-8
P: DIP-8
E1/G1
E1: RoHS Compliant
G1: RoHS Compliant
       and Green
TR: Tape & Reel
Blank: Tube
Package Temperature Range
Part Number Marking ID
Packing
RoHS Compliant
RoHS Compliant
and Green
RoHS Compliant
RoHS Compliant
and Green
SOIC-8 -40 to +85oC
AP1661M-E1 AP1661M-G1 1661M-E1 1661M-G1 Tube
AP1661MTR-E1 AP1661MTR-G1 1661M-E1 1661M-G1 Tape & Reel
DIP-8 -40 to +85oC AP1661P-E1 AP1661P-G1 AP1661P-E1 AP1661P-G1 Tube
代理商：锦锋科技 http://www.szkingfrom.com/
AP1661
Document number: DS42860 Rev. 1 - 4